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10/1/2012 2:34:50 PM
'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com); 'AdviceTariffManager@sce.com' 
(AdviceTariffManager@sce.com); 'bemardo@braunlegal.com' 
(bemardo@braunlegal.com); 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' 
(BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 'ako@cpuc.ca.gov' (ako@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'anginc@goldmsh.com' (anginc@goldmsh.com); 'barmackm@calpine.com' 
(barmackm@calpine.com); 'AndersonR@conedsolutions.com' 
(AndersonR@conedsolutions.com); 'avalos@montaguederose.com' 
(avalos@montaguederose.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Warner, 
Christopher (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5); 
'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising@braunlegal.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' 
(cem@newsdata.com); 'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 
'brbarkovich@earthlink.nef (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 'bfinkelstein@tum.org' 
(bfinkelstein@tum.org); 'chh@cpuc.ca.gov' (chh@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com' (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Central Files 
(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); 'cathie.allen@pacificorp.com' 
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); 'blake@consumercal.org' (blake@consumercal.org); 
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); 
'ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com' (ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); 
'bfs@cpuc.ca.gov' (bfs@cpuc.ca.gov); 'blaiq@mid.org' (blaiq@mid.org); 
'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
'douglass@energyattomey.com' (douglass@energyattomey.com); 
'douglass@energyattomey.com' (douglass@energyattomey.com); 'filings@a- 
klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); Wong, Elaine
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EHW2); 'dbr@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dbr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'crv@cpuc.ca.gov' (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dhuard@manatt.com' 
(dhuard@manatt.com); 'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com'
(diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com); 'edd@cpuc.ca.gov' (edd@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ek@a- 
klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com); 'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com' (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 
'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
'cpuc@libertyutilities.com' (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); 'ddavie@wellhead.com' 
(ddavie@wellhead.com); 'clu@cpuc.ca.gov' (clu@cpuc.ca.gov);
'dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us' (dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); 'debeberger@cox.nef 
(debeberger@cox.net); 'cmansbridge@ces-ltd.com' (cmansbridge@ces-ltd.com); 
'debra.gallo@swgas.com' (debra.gallo@swgas.com); 'gbawa@cityofpasadena.nef 
(gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); 'dhaval.dagli@sce.com' (dhaval.dagli@sce.com); 
'eric.a.artman@gmail.com' (eric.a.artman@gmail.com); 'ewdlaw@sbcglobal.nef 
(ewdlaw@sbcglobal.net); 'colin.cushnie@sce.com' (colin.cushnie@sce.com); 
'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org); 'etoppi@ces-ltd.com' (etoppi@ces-ltd.com); 
'dsl957@att.com' (dsl957@att.com); 'esaenz@water.ca.gov'
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Sent:
To:
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(esaenz@water.ca.gov); 'ERasmussen@MarinEnergy.com' 
(ERasmussen@MarinEnergy.com); Wu, Josephine 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); 'kar@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(kar@cpuc.ca.gov); 'liddell@energyattomey.com' (liddell@energyattomey.com); 
'jmcmahon@8760energy.com' (jmcmahon@8760energy.com); 'kmills@cfbf.com' 
(kmills@cfbf.com); 'joyw@mid.org' (joyw@mid.org);
'Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com' (Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); 
'keith.mccrea@sablaw.com' (keith.mccrea@sablaw.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'kho@cpuc.ca.gov' (kho@cpuc.ca.gov); 
janet.combs@sce.com' (janet.combs@sce.com); 'klatt@energyattomey.com' 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); 'Lgg2@comcast.nef (Lgg2@comcast.net); 
jkarp@winston.com' (jkarp@winston.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com' 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 
judypau@dwt.com' (judypau@dwt.com); Kloberdanz, Kari 
(KKloberdanz@semprautilities.com); Water.CA.GOV - Pachero, J. 
(jpacheco@water.ca.gov); 'hgolub@nixonpeabody.com' 
(hgolub@nixonpeabody.com); 'kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com' (kjsimonsen@ems- 
ca.com); janreid@coastecon.com' (janreid@coastecon.com); 
janreid@coastecon.com' (janreid@coastecon.com); Hassan, Kim 
(KHassan@semprautilities.com); 'igoodman@commerceenergy.com' 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); 'kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com' 
(kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); jleslie@McKennaLong.com' 
(jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 'gifford.jung@powerex.com' 
(gifford.jung@powerex.com); 'kowalewskia@calpine.com' 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); 'gmorris@emf.nef (gmorris@emf.net); 
'JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com' (JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); 
'kb@enercalusa.com' (kb@enercalusa.com); 'gohara@calplg.com' 
(gohara@calplg.com); jscancarelli@crowell.com' (jscancarelli@crowell.com); 
jjg@eslawfirm.com' (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 'hgilpeach@scanamerica.nef 
(hgilpeach@scanamerica.net); 'kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com' 
(kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com); jerryl@abag.ca.gov' 
(jerryl@abag.ca.gov); 'kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov' (kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov); 
'kdw@cpuc.ca.gov' (kdw@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com' 
(kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com); julie.martin@bp.com' (julie.martin@bp.com); 
'karen@klindh.com' (karen@klindh.com); 'Jennifer.Hein@nrgenergy.com'
(Jennifer.Hein@nrgenergy.com); 'hcolbert@sourceenergy .net' 
(hcolbert@sourceenergy.net); john.holtz@greenmountain.com' 
(john.holtz@greenmountain.com); 'HKingerski@mxenergy.com' 
(HKingerski@mxenergy.com); 'iibarguren@tyrenergy.com' 
(iibarguren@tyrenergy.com); jderosa@ces-ltd.com' (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 
jkem@bluestarenergy.com' (jkem@bluestarenergy.com); 'gblack@cwclaw.com' 
(gblack@cwclaw.com); 'george.waidelich@safeway.com'
(george.waidelich@safeway.com); jspence@water.ca.gov' (jspence@water.ca.gov); 
joseph.donovan@constellation.com' (joseph.donovan@constellation.com); 'ken@in- 
houseenergy.com' (ken@in-houseenergy.com); james.schichtl@sce.com' 
(james.schichtl@sce.com); 'kjuedes@urmgroup.com' (kjuedes@urmgroup.com);
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'KFoley@SempraUtilities.com' (KFoley@SempraUtilities.com); 
'kgillick@sfwater.org' (kgillick@sfwater.org); Malone, Jeff - CalPeak 
(jeff.malone@calpeak.com); York, Jamie K (JYork@semprautilities.com); Pierce, 
Jennifer E (JPierce@semprautilities.com); 'jspan@ecova.com' (jspan@ecova.com); 
'kmalcolm@ucan.org' (kmalcolm@ucan.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Re cipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Giles, Rebecca 
(RGiles@semprautilities.com); Pagedar, Sujata 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=sxpg); Silva, Madeline 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M6Sk); Caulson, Megan 
(MCaulson@semprautilities.com); 'scr@cpuc.ca.gov' (scr@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'mwofford@water.ca.gov' 
(mwofford@water.ca.gov); 'todd.edmister@bingham.com' 
(todd.edmister@bingham.com); 'rvn@a-klaw.com' (rvn@a-klaw.com); 
'lwt@cpuc.ca.gov' (lwt@cpuc.ca.gov); 'nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 
'perdue@montaguederose.com' (perdue@montaguederose.com); 
'sean.beatty@mirant.com' (sean.beatty@mirant.com); 'whb@a-klaw.com' (whb@a- 
klaw.com); dlf@cpuc.ca.gov (dlf@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com' 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'wtr@cpuc.ca.gov' (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'service@spurr.org' (service@spurr.org); 'tburke@sfwater.org'
(tburke@sfwater.org); 'rschmidt@bartlewells.com' (rschmidt@bartlewells.com); 
'wmc@a-klaw.com' (wmc@a-klaw.com); 'martinhomec@gmail.com' 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); 'mday@goodinmacbride.com' 
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); 'mday@goodinmacbride.com' 
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); 'shong@goodinmacbride.com' 
(shong@goodinmacbride.com); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' 
(vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 'stevegreenwald@dwt.com' 
(stevegreenwald@dwt.com); 'lmi@cpuc.ca.gov' (lmi@cpuc.ca.gov); Walter, Stacy 
W (Law) (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SWW9); 
'mike.montoya@sce.com' (mike.montoya@sce.com); Keilani, Wendy 
(WKeilani@semprautilities.com); Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); 
'westgas@aol.com' (westgas@aol.com); 'lmh@eslawfirm.com' 
(lmh@eslawfirm.com); 'michaelboyd@sbcglobal.nef (michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); 
'matthew@tum.org' (matthew@tum.org); 'steven@iepa.com' (steven@iepa.com); 
'sdhilton@stoel.com' (sdhilton@stoel.com); 'pk@utilitycostmanagement.com' 
(pk@utilitycostmanagement.com); 'mramirez@sfwater.org'
(mramirez@sfwater.org); 'sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com' (sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 
'mc3@cpuc.ca.gov' (mc3@cpuc.ca.gov); 'norrnan.furuta@navy.mir 
(norman.fumta@navy.mil); 'marcie.milner@shell.com' (marcie.milner@shell.com); 
'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com' (tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); 
'phanschen@mofo.com' (phanschen@mofo.com); 'los@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(los@cpuc.ca.gov); Smith, W. Davis (Dave) (Legal)
(WDSmith@semprautilities.com); 'ssmyers@att.nef (ssmyers@att.net); 'mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com' (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 'philm@scdenergy.com' 
(philm@scdenergy.com); 'tdillard@sppc.com' (tdillard@sppc.com); Deremer, 
Kenneth (KDeremer@semprautilities.com); 'michael.yuffee@hoganlovells.com' 
(michael.yuffee@hoganlovells.com); 'patrickm@crossborderenergy.com'
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(patrickm@crossborderenergy.com); 'mjaske@energy.state.ca.us'
(mjaske@energy.state.cams); 'mcox@calplg.com' (mcox@calplg.com); 
'steven.huhman@morganstanley.com' (steven.huhman@morganstanley.com); 
'tam.hunt@gmail.com' (tam.hunt@gmail.com); 'mary@solutionsforutilities.com' 
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); 'rkmoore@gswater.com'
(rkmoore@gswater.com); 'sberlin@mccarthylaw.com' (sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); 
'monica.ghattas@sce.com' (monica.ghattas@sce.com); 'tciardella@nvenergy.com' 
(tciardella@nvenergy.com); 'michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com' 
(michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); 'lisa_weinzimer@platts.com' 
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); Browy, LisaL. (LBrowy@semprautilities.com); 
Cahill, Todd (TCahill@semprautilities.com); Cordova, Kathleen 
(KCordova@semprautilities.com); Guebert, Dave (DGuebert@semprautilities.com); 
Fang, Cynthia (CFang@semprautilities.com); Alba, Christine 
(CAlba@semprautilities.com); Bonnett, Jason (JBonnett@semprautilities.com); 
Amrany, Shirley (SAmrany@semprautilities.com); Donalson, Kathleen 
(KDonalson@semprautilities.com); Fleming, Donna
(DFleming@semprautilities.com); Fuller, William (WFuller@semprautilities.com); 
Burye, Alan (ABurye@semprautilities.com); Downey, Joseph 
(JDowney@semprautilities.com); Bailey, Bonnie V. 
(BBailey@semprautilities.com); Christensen, Connie
(CChristensen@semprautilities.com); Davidson, Lisa (LDavidson@sempra.com); 
De La Rosa, Cynthia A. (CDeLaRosa@semprautilities.com); Goble, Fran 
(FGoble@semprautilities.com); Carrillo, Aurora (ACarrillo@semprautilities.com); 
Ashworth, Jennifer (JAshworth@semprautilities.com); Carter, Sheryl 
(scarter@nrdc.org); 'saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov' (saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); 
'SJP@cpuc.ca.gov' (SJP@cpuc.ca.gov); 'michaelhindus@pillsburylaw.com' 
(michaelhindus@pillsburylaw.com); 'tsolomon@winston.com' 
(tsolomon@winston.com); 'pucservice@manatt.com' (pucservice@manatt.com); 
'srantala@energymarketers.com' (srantala@energymarketers.com); 
'tlocascio@libertypowercorp.com' (tlocascio@libertypowercorp.com); 
'lmarshal@energy.state.ca.us' (lmarshal@energy.state.ca.us);
'pasteer@sbcglobal.nef (pasteer@sbcglobal.net); 'trp@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(trp@cpuc.ca.gov); 'TCorr@SempraUtilities.com' (TCorr@SempraUtilities.com); 
'rpistoc@smud.org' (rpistoc@smud.org); 'mbyron@gwfpower.com' 
(mbyron@gwfpower.com); 'lisazycherman@dwt.com' (lisazycherman@dwt.com); 
'phil@auclairconsulting.com' (phil@auclairconsulting.com); 'rob@teamryno.com' 
(rob@teamryno.com); 'lpettis@calstate.edu' (lpettis@calstate.edu); 
'rasmith@sfwater.org' (rasmith@sfwater.org); 'lwhouse@innercite.com' 
(lwhouse@innercite.com); 'zdavis@advantageiq.com' (zdavis@advantageiq.com); 
'makens@water.ca.gov' (makens@water.ca.gov); 'rshilling@krcd.org' 
(rshilling@krcd.org); 'mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com' 
(mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com); 'MMcclenahan@SempraUtilities.com' 
(MMcclenahan@SempraUtilities.com); 'ron.perry@commercialenergy.nef 
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Bcc:
Subject: SDG&E's AL 2400-E

Attached is SDG&E Advice Letter 2400-E.

Subject: Annual Update to the Market Price Benchmark to Account for Renewable Resource 
Requirements Pursuant to Decision 11-12-018 and Resolution E-4475

This email distribution includes service to interested parties in R.07-05-025.

This document will also be accessible on SDG&E's website: http://sdoe.com/rates-reoulations/tariff- 
information/advice-letters
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